

Quezon City BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE – GOODS AND SERVICES 2nd Floor Finance Building, Quezon City Hall, Central Quezon City

Republic of the Philippines



RESOLUTION NO. 20-A-344 Series of 2020

RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF THE PROJECT PROCURED THROUGH ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

WHEREAS, in its Resolution No. **08-132**, Series of 2020 duly approved by the City Mayor, the Bids and Awards Committee on Goods and Services (the "**Committee**") recommended the use of Shopping as an alternative mode of procurement pursuant to **Section 52.1(b)** of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184, which pertinently provides that shopping as mode of procurement may be resorted to in the purchase of ordinary or regular office supplies and equipment not available in the Procurement Service involving an amount not exceeding P1,000,000.00; and

WHEREAS, **RSCM OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING** participated in and submitted its quotation on the project for evaluation and passed the post qualification process and may now be considered and declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Offer, to wit:

No.	PROJECT NO.	PROJECT NAME	ABC	END-USER	QUOTED AMOUNT
1	GF-20-02- 00384D	PROCUREMENT OF DIGITAL CAMERA	P 177,268.00	QUEZON CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY	P 144,437.15

WHEREAS, the Committee has observed all the requirements and procedures prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR in the determination of the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Offer.

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing premises, the BAC recommends, as it does hereby recommend for the approval by the City Mayor, the award of contract to **RSCM OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING** for the supply and delivery of the afore-stated goods and services.

SIGNED by members of the Bids and Awards Committee this ______ 1 6 2020 at Quezon City.

BAC MEMBERS	SIGNAŢURE				
MS. ROWENA T. MACATAO	upried				
MS. MA. MARGARITA T. SANTOS	- He				
ATTY. SHERRY R. GONZALVO	monda				
MS. FE P. MACALE	00				
DR. ESPERANZA ANITA E. ARIAS					
BAC-ALTERNATE MEMBERS					
MR. ROGELIO L. REYES					
MS. MARICRIS S. LAURETA					

Approved:

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor